
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NOTICE AND INVITATION 
 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

 
Bidders are hereby invited to submit tender offers for the projects listed below: 

NO PROJECT NO. PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
CIDB 
GRADING 

TENDER 
PRICE 

COMPULSORY BRIEFING 
SESSION DATE 

1. MLM/SCM/39/2020 
REHABILITATION OF GA-SEKORORO ROAD   

(RE-ADVERT) – GA-SEKORORO  

6 CE PE 
OR 
HIGHER 

R500.00 
NO BRIEFING SESSION 
DUE TO COVID-19 

2. MLM/SCM/05/2021 
CONSTRUCTION OF WILLOWS ACCESS 

ROAD  – WILLOWS VILLAGE 

6 CE PE 
OR 
HIGHER 

R500.00 
NO BRIEFING SESSION 
DUE TO COVID-19. 

Tender documents will be available at Maruleng Municipality Office, Hoedspruit 64 Springbok Street. The Tender 
documents are obtainable from Finance (cashier point) as from 26 August 2021 during the following times 08:00 to 
16:00 (Monday to Friday), upon payment of a bank deposit or cash payment of non-refundable R500.00 per set. 
 
No briefing session will be held due to COVID-19. The bidders are requested to liase with the Acting Technical 
Director for clarity. 
 
Completed Tenders in ink must be placed in the Tender Box, Maruleng Local Municipality’s Office not later than 
11H00 on the 04 October 2021 at which hour and date the Tenders will be opened in public at Maruleng Local 
Municipality’s Office. Tenders shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from closing date and no late, faxed, e-
mailed or other form of Tender will be accepted. 
 
All Technical Enquiries shall be directed to Mr. Malatji KE (Acting Technical Director) at 015 793 2409. 
  

Bids will be evaluated in terms of Maruleng Local Municipality’ Supply Chain Management Policy, the MFMA, SCM 

Regulations, the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act and its Regulations, 2017, the General Condition 

of Bidders attention is specifically drawn to the provisions of the bid rules which are included in the bid documents.  

THE MUNICIPALITY IS NOT BOUND TO ACCEPT THE LOWEST OR ANY BID AND RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 

ACCEPT ANY PART OF A BID. 

NB:   NO BIDS WILL BE CONSIDERED FROM PERSONS IN THE SERVICE OF THE STATE (as defined in 
Regulation 44 of the Local Government: Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations) 

 

 

Mr. MAGABANE T.G 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 


